1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE  |4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
0002 11-Jun-2021
6.ISSUED BY CODE N40085 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE
COMNAVFACSYSCOM ATLANTIC
9324 VIRGINIA AVE, BUILDING Z-140 See Item 6
NORFOLK VA 23511
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) x | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
N4008521R2524
x | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
05-May-2021
10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer is extended, |:| is not extended.

Ofter must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

The purpose of this amendment is to provide Site Visit information, update PPl and proposal due dates.
-PPIs are due NLT 24 June 2021 by 2:00PM EST
-The proposal due date has been extended from22 June 2021 to 07 July 2021, NLT 2:00 PM EST.

See Continuation Page(s).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
TEL: EMAIL:
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED ST ATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY 11-Jun-2021
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




N4008521R2524
0002
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 00 10 00 - SOLICITATION
The Issued By organization has changed from
NAVFACSYSCOM MID-ATLANTIC
ACQUISITION CORE
9324 VIRGINIA AVENUE
NORFOLK VA 23511-3095
to
NAVFACSYSCOM MID-ATLANTIC
CONTRACTING CORE
9324 VIRGINIA AVENUE
NORFOLK VA 23511-3095

SECTION 00 21 13 - INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

The following have been added by full text:
AMENDMENT 0002

Site Visit
Details
A site visit is scheduled for Thursday, 17 June 2021 at 1:30 PM EST.
(Please note, only one (1) site visit for this project will be coordinated.)

All participants shall submit a list of attendees to ENS Lucas Sprague via email at
Lucas.d.spraguel @navy.mil

no later than 10:00 AM EST on Tuesday, 15 June 2021. This list should also indicate whether each
attendee has Base access or will require sponsorship at the Visitor’s Center on the day of the site visit. All
participants without DBIDS access to MCB Camp Lejeune shall list the name of each attendee exactly as it
appears on the ID to be presented at the Visitor’s Center. Participants requiring sponsorship should be aware
that wait times at the Visitor’s Center vary, but can be as long as two hours, and that the site visit will begin
promptly at 1:30 PM EST without delay.

Meeting Location: Participants shall meet at Building 1005, Michael Road, Camp Lejeune no later than
1:30 P.M EST.

Site Visit Point of Contact: ENS Lucas Sprague, (910-451-2582), Lucas.d.spraguel@navy.mil. ENS Sprague
will meet site visit attendees at the meeting location.

All attendees shall be prepared to show valid Government-Issued Driver’s License or Photo ID to enter the
facility.

(End of Summary of Changes)



